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Main Campus 

S. 

No 

Department/ 

Center/Institute 
Team Members Designation Email 

1. 

Department of English 

and Foreign 

Languages 

Dr. Nasir Ahmad 

(Focal Person) 

Assistant 

Professor/ In-

charge 

Nasir_cupid@uswat.edu.pk 

Dr. Abdul Hamid 

(Member) 

Assistant 

Professor 
abdulhamid@uswat.edu.pk 

Mr. Zakir Ullah (Member) Lecturer zakirsalarkale@gmail.com 

 

2. 
Department of Islamic 

and Arabic Studies 

Dr. Javed Khan 

(Focal Person) 
Lecturer javedkhan@uswat.edu.pk 

Dr. Yahya Khan 

(Member) 
Lecturer Ibulfaza001@gmail.com 

Dr. Zia Ud Din 

(Member) 
Lecturer zia@uswat.edu.pk 

 

3. 

Department of Applied 

Physical & Material 

Sciences 

Dr. Kefayat Ullah 

 (Focal Person) 

Assistant 

Professor 
kefsayed@uswat.edu.pk 

Dr. Amin Ur Rashid 

 (Member) 

Assistant 

Professor/ In-

Charge 

amin_physics@uswat.edu.pk 

Dr. Fazli Hadi 

(Member) 

Assistant 

Professor 
hadiphysics@uswat.edu.pk 

 

 

4. 

Department of 

Computer & Software 

Technology 

Dr. Sana Ullah 

(Focal Person) of CS, 

SE,IT 

(Associate 

Professor/ 

Chairman) 

sana@uswat.edu.pk 

Dr. Muzammil Khan 

(Member)                      CS                         

Mr. Naeem (Member)   IT 

Mr. Ismail (Member) 

Assistant 

Professor 

muzammil@uswat.edu.pk 

naeem@uswat.edu.pk  

Dr. Kifayat Ullah 

(Member)                     SE 

Mr. Umar Ali      

(Member) 

Assistant 

Professor/ MS 

Coordinator 

kifayat@uswat.edu.pk 

umarali@uswat.edu.pk  

5.  

Department of 

Mathematics & 

Statistics 

 

 

Dr. Ghaus ur Rahman 

(Focal Person) 

Associate 

Professor/ 

Chairman 

dr.ghaus@uswat.edu.pk 

Dr. Faiz Muhammad Khan 

(Member) 

Associate 

Professor 
drfaiz@uswat.edu.pk 

Dr. Amir Khan 

(Member) 

Assistant 

Professor 
amirkhan@uswat.edu.pk 

 

6. 
Centre for Earth and 

Space Sciences 

Mr. Adnan Khan 

(Focal Person) 

Lecturer/ In-

Charge 
adnankhan@uswat.edu.pk 

mailto:kefsayed@uswat.edu.pk
mailto:hadiphysics@uswat.edu.pk
mailto:muzammil@uswat.edu.pk
mailto:naeem@uswat.edu.pk
mailto:kifayat@uswat.edu.pk
mailto:umarali@uswat.edu.pk


Mr. Muhammad Ibrar 

(Member) 
Lecturer mibrar@uswat.edu.pk 

Mr. Subhan Ullah 

(Member) 
Lecturer subhan@uswat.edu.pk 

 

7.  

 

Department of Law & 

Shari’a 

Dr. Lutfullah  

(Focal Person) 

Associate 

Professor 
 luftullahsaqib@uswat.edu.pk  

Mr. Taj Muhammad 

(Member) 

Assistant 

Professor 
 tahsazini@gmail.com 

Mr. Amjad Hilal 

(Member) 

Assistant 

Professor 
amjadhilal@uswat.edu.pk  

 

8.  

 

Institute of Cultural 

Heritage, Tourism and 

Hospitality 

Management. 

Dr. Zarawar Khan 

(Focal Person) 

Assistant 

Professor/ 

In-charge 

zarawarkhan@uswat.edu.pk 

Mr. Muhammad Waliullah 

(Member) 
Lecturer mwali@uswat.edu.pk 

 

9. 

Department of 

Economics and 

Development studies 

Dr. Umar Hayat 

(Focal Person) 

Associate 

Professor 
umarhayat@uswat.edu.pk 

Mr. Khwaja Tariq Ziad 

(Member) 
Lecturer shahid@uswat.edu.pk 

Mr. Muhammad Imad 

Khan 

(Member) 

Lecturer imad@uswat.edu.pk 

 

10.  
Department of Social 

and Gender Studies 

Dr. Sheraz Ali 

(Focal Person) 

Assistant 

Professor/ In-

Charge 

sheraz@uswat.edu.pk 

 

Dr. Abdullah 

(Member) 

Assistant 

Professor 

imran_sociologist@uswat.edu.

pk 

Mr. Asghar Khan 

(Member) 
Lecturer  

asgharsocio@uswat.edu.pk 

 

 

11.  

Center for Caucasian, 

Central Asian, Chinese 

and Pakistan Studies 

Dr. Sarfaraz Khan 

 

(Focal Person) 

Assistant 

Professor/ In-

Charge 

sarfarazkhan@uswat.edu.pk 

 

Mr. Zahid Nasir 

(Member) 
Lecturer 

zahidnasir@gmail.com/ 

zahidnasir@uswat.edu.pk 

 

12. 
Center for Education 

and Staff Training 

Dr. Farooq Nawaz 

(Focal Person) 

 

Assistant 

Professor/ In-

Charge 

farooq@uswat.edu.pk  

Dr. Sajjad Hussain 

(Member) 

Assistant 

Professor 
sajjadhussain@uswat.edu.pk 

Dr. Alam Zeb Lecturer alamzeb@uswat.edu.pk 

 

13.  

 

Center for Management 

and Commerce 

Dr. Badshah Hussain  

( Focal Person) 
Lecturer badshah@uswat.edu.pk 

Mr. Khursheed Ahmad 

(Member) 
Lecturer 

khursheed@uswat.edu.pk 

 

Mr. Muhammad Sohail 

(Member) 
Lecturer  m.sohail@uswat.edu.pk 

 

mailto:luftullahsaqib@uswat.edu.pk
mailto:amjadhilal@uswat.edu.pk
mailto:zahidnasir@gmail.com/


14.  

Department of Media 

and Communication 

Studies 

Dr. Jamal ud Din 

(Focal Person) 

Assistant 

Professor/ In-

Charge 

jamaluddin@uswat.edu.pk 

Mrs. Sadia Younas Lecturer syounas.fa@gmail.com 

Mr. Khayyam Hassan Lecturer khayamhasan@gmail.com 

 

15.  
Department of 

Psychological Studies 

Ms. Palwasha Rahim 

(Focal Person) 

Lecturer/ In-

charge 

 

faheem@uswat.edu.pk 

Mr. Faheem Ud Din 

(Member) 

 

Lecturer 

 

palwasha@uswat.edu.pk 

 

16.  

Department of 

Environmental and 

Conservation Sciences 

Dr. Kifayatullah Khan 

(Focal Person) 

 

Associate 

Professor 
drkhan@uswat.edu.pk 

Dr. Wajid Rashid 

(Member) 

Lecturer/coordin

ator 
wajid@uswat.edu.pk 

Dr. Sanaullah 

(Member) 
Lecturer sanaullah@uswat.edu.pk 

 

17. 
Institute of Chemical 

Sciences 

Dr. Ihsan ullah 

(Focal Person) 

Assistant 

Professor 

 ihsanmtk@uswat.edu.pk 

 

Dr. Muhammad Omer 

(Member) 

Assistant 

Professor 

omarmarwat@uswat.edu.pk 

 

Dr. Mohammad Sohail 

(Member) 

Assistant 

Professor 
Msohail2000@uswat.edu.pk 

 

18.  
Center for Plant Science 

and Biodiversity 

Dr. Haidar Ali 

(Focal Person) 

Associate 

Professor 
alibotanist@yahoo.com 

Dr. Ahmad Ali 

(Member) 

Associate 

Professor 
draali@uswat.edu.pk 

Ms. Shazia Lecturer Shazi_genetics@yahoo.com  

 

19.  
Centre for Animal 

Sciences and Fisheries 

Dr. Muzafar Shah 

( Focal Person)  

Assistant 

Professor/  In- 

charge  

 

muzafar@uswat.edu.pk 

Mr. Naseer Ullah 

(Member) 

Lecturer/ 

Semester 

Coordinator 

 

naseer@uswat.edu.pk 

 

20.  

 

Department of Forensic 

Sciences 

Dr. Muhammad Israr 

(Focal Person) 

 

Assistant 

Professor 
israr@uswat.edu.pk 

 

21.  

 

Institute for Agriculture 

Sciences and Forestry 

Dr. Naveed Alam 

(Focal Person) 

Assistant 

Professor 
naveedalam@uswat.edu.pk 

Dr. Bilal Ahmad 

(Member)  

Assistant 

Professor 
bilalahmad@uswat.edu.pk  

mailto:Shazi_genetics@yahoo.com
mailto:bilalahmad@uswat.edu.pk


Mr. Kaleem Mehmood 

(Member) 
Lecturer 

kaleemmehmood@uswat.edu.

pk 

 

22.  

 

 

Centre for 

Biotechnology and 

Microbiology 

Dr. Shahid Ali 

(Focal Person) Biotech, 

Micro & Genetics 

Associate 

Professor 
shahidali@uswat.edu.pk  

Dr. Fazal Akbar 

(Member)               Biotech 

Dr. Zahid Hussain 

(Member) 

Associate 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

fazalakbar@uswat.edu.pk 

zahid@uswat.edu.pk 

Dr. Syed Shujait Ali 

(Member)                Micro 

Dr. Muhammad Rizwan 

(Member) 

Assistant 

Professor 

shujaitswati@uswat.edu.pk 

Muhammad.rizwan@uswat.ed

u.pk 

 

Dr. Zafar Ali 

(Member)                 Gene            

Dr. Arshad Iqbal 

(Member)                 

Assistant 

Professor 

zafar@uswat.edu.pk 

arshad.iqbal@uswat.edu.pk 

 

 

Sub Campus 

01 

 

 

 

Women 

Campus 

Dr. Lala Rukh 

Focal Person 

lalarukh@uswat.edu.pk 

BS Home 

Economics 

Ms. Rabia siraj 

(Member) 

Hina 

(Member) 

Rabia@uswat.edu.pk 

Hony3ykhan@yahoo.com 

BS Zoology 

Ms. Afsheen 

Maryam 

(Member) 

afsheenmaryam@uswat.edu.pk 

BS Botany 
Ms. Shazia Sakhi 

(Member) 
shazi_genetics@yahoo.com 

BS Psychology 

Ms. Roya 

Shahimanzada 

(Member) 

royashahhiman@uswat.edu.pk 

 

mailto:shahidali@uswat.edu.pk
mailto:fazalakbar@uswat.edu.pk
mailto:zahid@uswat.edu.pk
mailto:shujaitswati@uswat.edu.pk
mailto:zafar@uswat.edu.pk
mailto:lalarukh@uswat.edu.pk
mailto:shazi_genetics@yahoo.com

